Amended Ordinance 104-00
AMENDED ORDINANCE No./D_‘/-oo

By: Jed Morison:

An ordinance to appropriate $84,399.59 from the unencumbered General Fund, to
appropriate $12,500.00 from the unencumbered Recreation Fund, to appropriate $600.00
from the unencumbered Sewer Fund, to appropriate $12,600.00 from the unencumbered
Refuse Fund, to appropriate $3,700.00 from the unencumbered Pool Fund and to
appropriate $4,958.00 from the Police Pension Fund.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY

Section 1. That $84,399.59 is hereby appropriated from the unencumbered
General Fund as follows:

01-110-51280 RITA 799.59
01-200-51010 Police Wages 55,000.00
01-310-51011 City Hall Overtime 600.00
01-320-51011 Garage Overtime 1,000.00
01-330-51011 Parks Overtime 3,000.00
01-540-51011 Jeffrey Man. Overtime 500.00
01-570-51010 Jeffrey Pk. Wages 13,500.00
01-570-51011 Jeffrey Pk. Overtime 10,000.00

Section 2. That $12,500.00 is hereby appropriated from the unencumbered
Recreation Fund as follows:

05-580-51010 Jeffrey Camp Wages 12,500.00

Section 3. That $600.00 is hereby appropriated from the unencumbered
Sewer Fund as follows:

10-360-51011 Sewer Dept. Overtime 600.00

Section 4. That $12,600.00 is hereby appropriated from the unencumbered
Refuse Fund as follows:

11-370-51010 Refuse Wages 12,600.00

Section 5. That $3,700.00 is hereby appropriated from the unencumbered
Pool Fund as follows:

14-550-51010 Pool Wages 3,700.00



Section 6. That $4,958.00 is hereby appropriated from the unencumbered
Police Pension Fund as follows:

12-220-51060 Police Pension 4,958.00

Section 7. That this ordinance shall go into effect and be in force from and
after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed: AD b 2000
Ow K Qc/&j;: |

President of Council

~~
/4 =
Attest: W & . %&\/«w

Clerk of Council

Approved:  \\a\al. , 2000
/ Q/ (>-2 [/d OD @7’}”@/}({& gt_) “ David H. M‘s@son, Mayor
Ohdutanae yilotfulol @
M hoadu

A Nunde
headuny_ A il (loptf




